18376

<u>:</u>СН \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Griffin Corporation of Valdosta Georgia		11/05/2003	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company		
Street Address:	1007 Market Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19898		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1837690	MANEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)892-0562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3029925830

Email: gregory.t.luna@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory T. Luna
Address Line 1: 4417 Lancaster Pike

Address Line 2: BMP 25/1314

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MA

MANEX

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elaine M. Slater

Total Attachments: 2

source=Manex Assignment#page1.tif source=Manex Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0629

900010586

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Griffin Corporation of Valdosta Georgia, a company incorporated under the laws of Georgia, having its principal office at 2509 Rocky Ford Road, Valdosta, Georgia 31601 ("Griffin Corp."), is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, United States of America, (hereinafter called "DuPont") desires to acquire all of Griffin Corp.'s rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other goods and valuable consideration paid to Griffin Corp, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Griffin Corp. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DuPont, its successors and assigns, all of Griffin Corp.'s right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by DuPont, its successors and assigns; and DuPont hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of Trademarks Office in which the listed Trademarks were filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to DuPont, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 5th day of November, 2003 by and between E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and Griffin Corp., in Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America.

By Name: A.A. Gotting by

Griffin Corporation of Valdosta. Georgia

Title: Pesident

Subscribed before me this 🖔

day of ...

all

Court Rout de Nemours and Company

Name: Steve C. Cozamanis Title: Assistant Secretary

Subscribed before me this $2/\sqrt{3}$

day of

, 2004

Jotany Public

ELAINE M. SLATER
Notary Public, State of Delaware
New Castle County
My Commission Expires March 18, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0630

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Country	
MANEX	1,837,690	United States	

RECORDED: 07/22/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0631